Specifications
38
PRESSURE
SENSORS
w
w
w
.g

C
T
SHow to Order
Pin Configuration
Electrical Connection
DIN 43650 M12x1 Cable
(4-pin)
2-wire-system Supply + 1 1 White
Supply - 2 2 Brown
Ground Ground pin 4 Drain
3-wire-system Supply + 1 1 White
Supply - 2 2 Brown
Signal + 3 3 Green
Ground Ground pin 4 Drain
1701 B G A10 F1 1 1 0 G 3 2 0
Series
1701
Output
B - 4-20mA
S - 0-10V
Datum
G - Gauge
A - Absolute -1 to 25 bar
Pressure Range
A10 - 1bar A16 - 1.6bar A25 - 2.5bar A40 - 4bar A60 - 6bar
B10 - 10bar B16 - 16bar B25 - 25bar B40 - 40bar B60 - 60bar
C 10 - 100bar C16 - 160bar C25 - 250bar C40 - 400bar 1A0 - -1 to 0bar
Pressure Connection
*F1 - G1/2" DIN 3852    F2 - G3/4" DIN 3852    F3 - G1" DIN 3852
*Not available with ranges ≤1.6bar
Filling Fluid
1 - Silicon Oil
2 - Food compatible, Mobil DTEFM32
Seal
1 - Viton <100bar
5 - Nitrile ≥100bar
Diaphragm Material
0 - Stainless Steel
Electrical Connection
E - M12 x 1 (4 Pin)
F - Cable Gland including 2m Cable
G - Fixed Plug to DIN 43650
Approvals
3 - CE Mark
G - Intrinsic Safety Ex II 1G, EEx ia IIC T4 (-20<Ta<+60°C)
Accuracy
2 - ±0.25%
Special Versions
0 - Standard
P
R